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Individual Results

Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club
1 John DUNNE 00:20:28 214 Master Men (1) M35 (1) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
2 Shane O'NEILL 00:20:30 249 Master Men (2) M45 (1) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
3 Ian CONROY 00:20:32 213 Master Men (3) M35 (2) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
4 Brian MCCLUSKEY 00:20:37 293 Master Men (4) M40 (1) North East Runners A.C.
5 Tony O'REIILY 00:20:46 80 Master Men (5) M45 (2) Poartlaosie A.C
6 Paul BUCKLEY 00:20:50 324 Master Men (6) M40 (2) Ferbane A.C.
7 Clive QUINN 00:20:51 375 Master Men (7) M35 (3)
8 Mick FOGARTY 00:20:53 327 Master Men (8) M35 (4) Ferbane A.C.
9 Brian BYRNE 00:20:55 275 Master Men (9) M35 (5) Newbridge Athletic Club
10 Niall LYNCH 00:20:57 162 Master Men (10) M45 (3) Donore Harriers M35a
11 Stephen HUNTER 00:21:05 284 Master Men (11) M35 (6) St Abbans A.C
12 Cyril CUDDY 00:21:09 61 Master Men (12) M40 (3) Poartlaosie A.C
13 David KIRWIN 00:21:09 218 Master Men (13) M35 (7) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
14 Declan FAHEY 00:21:16 326 Master Men (14) M40 (4) Ferbane A.C.
15 Stephen KELLY 00:21:19 286 Master Men (15) M40 (5) Drogheda & District A.C.
16 Ciaran MCCARTHY 00:21:21 221 Master Men (16) M40 (6) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
17 Pat MALONE 00:21:23 279 Master Men (17) M50 (1) Newbridge Athletic Club
18 Gareth MURRAN 00:21:24 262 Master Men (18) M35 (8) Sportsworld RC
19 Sean MURPHY 00:21:26 318 Master Men (19) M45 (4) Trim A.C.
20 Wesley O'BRIEN 00:21:29 225 Master Men (20) M35 (9) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
21 Des TREMBLE 00:21:34 166 Master Men (21) M45 (5) Donore Harriers M35a
22 Colm FITZGERALD 00:21:34 84 Master Men (22) M35 (10) Poartlaosie A.C
23 Malcolm MCDONNELL 00:21:35 339 Master Men (23) M40 (7) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
24 Aengus BURKE 00:21:35 60 Master Men (24) M50 (2) Poartlaosie A.C
25 Michael COYLE 00:21:37 277 Master Men (25) M35 (11) Newbridge Athletic Club
26 Fergal WHITTY 00:21:38 167 Master Men (26) M40 (8) Donore Harriers M35a
27 Alan KENNY 00:21:44 299 Master Men (27) M35 (12) Dunboyne A.C.
28 Pat FOLEY 00:21:46 355 Master Men (28) M40 (9) Croghan A.C.
29 Ciaran O'DWYER 00:21:47 308 Master Men (29) M40 (10) Dunshaughlin A.C.
30 Fergal SWAINE 00:21:49 165 Master Men (30) M40 (11) Donore Harriers M35a
31 Allan O'CONNOR 00:21:53 363 Master Men (31) M40 (12) United Striders
32 John MCGRATH 00:21:54 360 Master Men (32) M40 (13) United Striders
33 Gerard GAVIN 00:21:55 337 Master Men (33) M40 (14) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
34 Libor MATOUSEK 00:21:59 196 Master Men (34) M35 (13) Lucan Harriers
35 Ted FLANNELLY 00:21:59 364 Master Men O/50 (1) M50 (3) United Striders A.C. O/50
36 Riobaird MILLER 00:22:00 57 Master Men (35) M40 (15) Ballyfin A.C.
37 Michael MURPHY 00:22:01 330 Master Men (36) M40 (16) Ferbane A.C.
38 Alessandro PORAZZINI 00:22:04 153 Master Men (37) M35 (14) Balbriggan & District Ac
39 Patrick BYRNE 00:22:07 159 Master Men (38) M35 (15) Donore Harriers M35a
40 Tom MCGRATH 00:22:08 345 Master Men O/50 (2) M50 (4) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
41 Phil KILGANNON 00:22:08 258 Master Men (39) M35 (16) Sportsworld RC
42 Eddie GARRY 00:22:10 390 Master Men (40) M35 (17) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
43 Martin MCDONALD 00:22:13 282 Master Men O/50 (3) M60 (1) Ballyroan Abbeyleix & District A.C
44 Catch GRENNAN 00:22:18 328 Master Men (41) M40 (17) Ferbane A.C.
45 Eoin BRETT 00:22:18 274 Master Men (42) M35 (18) Newbridge Athletic Club
46 John PARKER 00:22:20 177 Master Men (43) M35 (19) Liffey Valley A.C.
47 Ger MOLONEY 00:22:20 357 Master Men O/50 (4) M55 (1) St. Pauls A.C.
48 Eddie NEWMAN 00:22:22 348 Master Men O/50 (5) M50 (5) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
49 Simon ALLEN 00:22:24 289 Master Men (44) M40 (18) North East Runners A.C.
50 Eanna GOWRAN 00:22:26 391 Master Men O/50 (6) M50 (6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
51 Terry BRADY 00:22:27 304 Master Men O/50 (7) M35 (20) Dunshaughlin A.C.
52 Fergal ROCHE 00:22:34 164 Master Men (45) M40 (19) Donore Harriers M35a
53 Morgan MCDONAGH 00:22:41 300 Master Men (46) M35 (21) Dunboyne A.C.
54 Christopher DONEGAN 00:22:46 387 Master Men O/50 (8) M50 (7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
55 Shane LARKIN 00:22:46 287 Master Men (47) M40 (20) Drogheda & District A.C.
56 Michael CUNNINGHAM 00:22:52 256 Master Men (48) M40 (21) Sportsworld RC
57 Pat O'CALLAGHAN 00:22:52 366 Master Men O/50 (9) M50 (8) United Striders A.C. O/50
58 Tom O'CONNOR 00:22:57 190 Master Men O/50 (10) M55 (2) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
59 Derek TAYLOR 00:23:00 197 Master Men (49) M40 (22) Lucan Harriers
60 Paul FARRELL 00:23:01 201 Master Men (50) M35 (22) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
61 Justin MCKEEVER 00:23:03 272 Master Men (51) M40 (23) Sportsworld Rc-1
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62 Andrew LINSLEY 00:23:04 317 Master Men (52) M40 (24) Trim A.C.
63 Alan DALTON 00:23:07 371 Master Men (53) M40 (25)
64 Al O'DONNELL 00:23:10 152 Master Men (54) M35 (23) Balbriggan & District Ac
65 Darren BUTLER 00:23:12 381 Master Men (55) M35 (24) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
66 Stephen FLAVIN 00:23:13 356 Master Men O/50 (11) M50 (9) Croghan A.C.
67 Donald QUINN 00:23:14 245 Master Men O/50 (12) M50 (10) Raheny Shamrock A.C. O/50
68 Darragh HANLEY 00:23:19 202 Master Men (56) M40 (26) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
69 Andrew WILSON 00:23:21 168 Master Men (57) M45 (6) Donore Harriers M35a
70 Brendan ABBOTT 00:23:23 382 Master Men O/50 (13) M50 (11) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
71 Pauric BRADY 00:23:25 333 Master Men (58) M35 (25) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
72 Kevin CLANCY 00:23:26 290 Master Men O/50 (14) M50 (12) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
73 Paddy DALY 00:23:27 342 Master Men O/50 (15) M50 (13) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
74 Ray KENNY 00:23:28 372 Master Men (59) M40 (27)
75 Decky MADDEN 00:23:29 329 Master Men (60) M45 (7) Ferbane A.C.
76 Liam BYRNE 00:23:30 283 Master Men (61) M45 (8) St Abbans A.C
77 00:23:31 373 Master Men (62) M40 (28)
78 Paul QUINN 00:23:34 188 Master Men O/50 (16) M50 (14) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
79 Mel HILLIARD 00:23:36 203 Master Men (63) M45 (9) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
80 Declan BOLTON 00:23:40 199 Master Men (64) M45 (10) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
81 Adrian CURLEY 00:23:41 386 Master Men (65) M45 (11) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
82 Derek HUNTER 00:23:43 306 Master Men O/50 (17) M50 (15) Dunshaughlin A.C.
83 Kieran CORCORAN 00:23:45 316 Master Men (66) M35 (26) Trim A.C.
84 Mark MCCANN 00:23:49 338 Master Men (67) M40 (29) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
85 David MCCANN 00:23:51 307 Master Men (68) M40 (30) Dunshaughlin A.C.
86 Chris KEELING 00:23:56 155 Master Men O/50 (18) M55 (3) Balbriggan & District O/50
87 Warren MCINTYRE 00:23:58 301 Master Men (69) M35 (27) Dunboyne A.C.
88 Anthony GILLEN 00:24:00 267 Master Men O/50 (19) M50 (16) Sportsworld RC O/50
89 Tom CUDDY 00:24:06 252 Master Men O/50 (20) M55 (4) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50
90 Mel CARTHY 00:24:06 340 Master Men O/50 (21) M50 (17) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
91 Rory FARRELL 00:24:08 388 Master Men (70) M40 (31) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
92 Stephen NAUGHTON 00:24:15 347 Master Men O/50 (22) M50 (18) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
93 Tony DUNNE 00:24:19 187 Master Men O/50 (23) M50 (19) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
94 Alan KING 00:24:19 151 Master Men (71) M40 (32) Balbriggan & District Ac
95 Keith EGLINGTON 00:24:22 296 Master Men (72) M35 (28) Dunboyne A.C.
96 Daniel DELANEY 00:24:23 313 Master Men (73) M45 (12) Star of the Sea A.C.
97 Barry MULVHILL 00:24:27 248 Master Men (74) M40 (33) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
98 James CARTON 00:24:29 334 Master Men (75) M45 (13) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
99 Denis MCCAUL 00:24:36 261 Master Men (76) M40 (34) Sportsworld RC

100 Gerry BYRNE 00:24:43 194 Master Men (77) M50 (20) Lucan Harriers
101 David DALY 00:24:53 150 Master Men (78) M35 (29) Balbriggan & District Ac
102 Paul KELLY 00:24:56 376 Master Men (79) M45 (14)
103 Damon O'SHEA 00:24:57 158 Master Men O/50 (24) M50 (21) Balbriggan & District O/50
104 Shane DEVLIN 00:24:59 200 Master Men (80) M35 (30) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
105 Glen FINLAY 00:25:01 389 Master Men (81) M40 (35) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
106 Johnny DWYER 00:25:03 257 Master Men (82) M45 (15) Sportsworld RC
107 Charni PUREWAL 00:25:04 154 Master Men (83) M45 (16) Balbriggan & District Ac
108 Pat PAYNE 00:25:10 310 Master Men O/50 (25) M55 (5) Na Fianna A.C.
109 John MCHUGH 00:25:14 253 Master Men O/50 (26) M55 (6) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50
110 Terry CLARKE 00:25:15 251 Master Men O/50 (27) M60 (2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50
111 Mark WOODGER 00:25:19 207 Master Men (84) M45 (17) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
112 Michael GYGAX 00:25:21 237 Master Men O/50 (28) M55 (7) Raheny Shamrock A.C. O/50
113 Gordon O'ROURKE 00:25:26 309 Master Men (85) M35 (31) Navan A.C.
114 Colm CAREY 00:25:29 195 Master Men (86) M35 (32) Lucan Harriers
115 Noel KENNEDY 00:25:29 209 Master Men O/50 (29) M50 (22) Metro/St. Brigid'S A.C. O/50
116 Thomas BREHENY 00:25:31 189 Master Men O/50 (30) M55 (8) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
117 Kevin BRAZIL 00:25:32 323 Master Men (87) M50 (23) Ferbane A.C.
118 Stephen BATESON 00:25:33 302 Master Men (88) M45 (18) Dunshaughlin A.C.
119 Alan HYNES 00:25:34 270 Master Men (89) M45 (19) Sportsworld Rc-1
120 John TUOHY 00:25:39 185 Master Men (90) M35 (33) Liffey Valley A.C.
121 Leonard OWENS 00:25:44 396 Master Men (91) M45 (20) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
122 Noel CONWAY 00:25:47 169 Master Men (92) M40 (36) Donore Harriers M35b
123 Paul GINNELL 00:25:47 352 Master Men O/50 (31) M50 (24) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
124 Eddie MCGRATH 00:25:48 186 Master Men O/50 (32) M50 (25) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
125 Stephen GRIFFIN 00:25:53 298 Master Men (93) M40 (37) Dunboyne A.C.
126 Ian REDICAN 00:26:01 176 Master Men (94) M40 (38) Donore Harriers M35b
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127 Sean REYNOLDS 00:26:14 397 Master Men O/50 (33) M50 (26) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
128 Terry KAVANAGH 00:26:17 377 Master Men O/50 (34) M60 (3)
129 Peter KNAGGS 00:26:19 259 Master Men (95) M45 (21) Sportsworld RC
130 Bobby O'DONOGHUE 00:26:23 395 Master Men (96) M45 (22) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
131 Desmond GILL 00:26:25 172 Master Men (97) M45 (23) Donore Harriers M35b
132 Andrew ROGERS 00:26:30 294 Master Men O/50 (35) M60 (4) St Peters
133 John TODD 00:26:33 399 Master Men O/50 (36) M65 (1) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
134 Leslie BUCKLEY 00:26:42 383 Master Men (98) M40 (39) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
135 Jose CHAPA 00:26:46 254 Master Men (99) M45 (24) Sportsworld RC
136 Brian CONWAY 00:26:47 268 Master Men (100) M40 (40) Sportsworld Rc-1
137 Martin REILLY 00:26:56 292 Master Men O/50 (37) M55 (9) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
138 Jason MURRAY 00:27:03 205 Master Men (101) M40 (41) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
139 David O'HARA 00:27:12 243 Master Men O/50 (38) M50 (27)
140 Conor COONEY 00:27:21 291 Master Men O/50 (39) M60 (5) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
141 Noel LYNAM 00:27:35 271 Master Men (102) M45 (25) Sportsworld Rc-1
142 Ben WHITE 00:27:40 311 Master Men (103) M40 (42) Navan A.C.
143 Ciaran TOBIN 00:27:42 321 Master Men O/50 (40) M55 (10) Trim A.C. O/50
144 Adrian LANIGAN 00:27:59 260 Master Men (104) M40 (43) Sportsworld RC
145 Aidan CURRAN 00:28:05 269 Master Men (105) M40 (44) Sportsworld Rc-1
146 Pat MULDOON 00:28:19 346 Master Men O/50 (41) M60 (6) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
147 Paul DALY 00:28:35 71 Master Men (106) M40 (45) Navan A.C.
148 Albert KEENAN 00:28:43 278 Master Men (107) M65 (2) Newbridge Athletic Club
149 Joe COOPER 00:28:57 192 Master Men O/50 (42) M65 (3) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
150 John CORBETT 00:29:06 70 Master Men (108) M35 (34) Navan A.C.
151 Paddy ROWLAND 00:29:48 398 Master Men (109) M35 (35) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
152 Sean MCMULLIN 00:29:51 351 Master Men O/50 (43) M70 (1) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
153 Brian CULLY 00:30:19 319 Master Men O/50 (44) M55 (11) Trim A.C. O/50
154 Greg DUGGAN 00:30:38 350 Master Men O/50 (45) M55 (12) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
155 Paul BALFE 00:30:58 183 Master Men (110) M45 (26) Liffey Valley A.C.
156 John MCCORMACK 00:31:26 280 Master Men (111) M70 (2) Newbridge Athletic Club
157 Jim LANGAN 00:34:34 392 Master Men O/50 (46) M70 (3) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
158 Francis O'HAGAN 00:38:39 156 Master Men O/50 (47) M65 (4) Balbriggan & District O/50
159 Conor O'REILLY 00:45:59 157 Master Men O/50 (48) M50 (28) Balbriggan & District O/50
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Master Men Age Cat Results

M35
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

1 John DUNNE 00:20:28 214 Master Men (1) M35 (1) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
3 Ian CONROY 00:20:32 213 Master Men (3) M35 (2) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
7 Clive QUINN 00:20:51 375 Master Men (7) M35 (3)
8 Mick FOGARTY 00:20:53 327 Master Men (8) M35 (4) Ferbane A.C.
9 Brian BYRNE 00:20:55 275 Master Men (9) M35 (5) Newbridge Athletic Club

11 Stephen HUNTER 00:21:05 284 Master Men (11) M35 (6) St Abbans A.C
13 David KIRWIN 00:21:09 218 Master Men (13) M35 (7) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
18 Gareth MURRAN 00:21:24 262 Master Men (18) M35 (8) Sportsworld RC
20 Wesley O'BRIEN 00:21:29 225 Master Men (20) M35 (9) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
22 Colm FITZGERALD 00:21:34 84 Master Men (22) M35 (10) Poartlaosie A.C
25 Michael COYLE 00:21:37 277 Master Men (25) M35 (11) Newbridge Athletic Club
27 Alan KENNY 00:21:44 299 Master Men (27) M35 (12) Dunboyne A.C.
34 Libor MATOUSEK 00:21:59 196 Master Men (34) M35 (13) Lucan Harriers
38 Alessandro PORAZZINI 00:22:04 153 Master Men (37) M35 (14) Balbriggan & District Ac
39 Patrick BYRNE 00:22:07 159 Master Men (38) M35 (15) Donore Harriers M35a
41 Phil KILGANNON 00:22:08 258 Master Men (39) M35 (16) Sportsworld RC
42 Eddie GARRY 00:22:10 390 Master Men (40) M35 (17) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
45 Eoin BRETT 00:22:18 274 Master Men (42) M35 (18) Newbridge Athletic Club
46 John PARKER 00:22:20 177 Master Men (43) M35 (19) Liffey Valley A.C.
51 Terry BRADY 00:22:27 304 Master Men O/50 (7) M35 (20) Dunshaughlin A.C.
53 Morgan MCDONAGH 00:22:41 300 Master Men (46) M35 (21) Dunboyne A.C.
60 Paul FARRELL 00:23:01 201 Master Men (50) M35 (22) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
64 Al O'DONNELL 00:23:10 152 Master Men (54) M35 (23) Balbriggan & District Ac
65 Darren BUTLER 00:23:12 381 Master Men (55) M35 (24) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
71 Pauric BRADY 00:23:25 333 Master Men (58) M35 (25) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
83 Kieran CORCORAN 00:23:45 316 Master Men (66) M35 (26) Trim A.C.
87 Warren MCINTYRE 00:23:58 301 Master Men (69) M35 (27) Dunboyne A.C.
95 Keith EGLINGTON 00:24:22 296 Master Men (72) M35 (28) Dunboyne A.C.

101 David DALY 00:24:53 150 Master Men (78) M35 (29) Balbriggan & District Ac
104 Shane DEVLIN 00:24:59 200 Master Men (80) M35 (30) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
113 Gordon O'ROURKE 00:25:26 309 Master Men (85) M35 (31) Navan A.C.
114 Colm CAREY 00:25:29 195 Master Men (86) M35 (32) Lucan Harriers
120 John TUOHY 00:25:39 185 Master Men (90) M35 (33) Liffey Valley A.C.
150 John CORBETT 00:29:06 70 Master Men (108) M35 (34) Navan A.C.
151 Paddy ROWLAND 00:29:48 398 Master Men (109) M35 (35) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
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M40
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

4 Brian MCCLUSKEY 00:20:37 293 Master Men (4) M40 (1) North East Runners A.C.
6 Paul BUCKLEY 00:20:50 324 Master Men (6) M40 (2) Ferbane A.C.

12 Cyril CUDDY 00:21:09 61 Master Men (12) M40 (3) Poartlaosie A.C
14 Declan FAHEY 00:21:16 326 Master Men (14) M40 (4) Ferbane A.C.
15 Stephen KELLY 00:21:19 286 Master Men (15) M40 (5) Drogheda & District A.C.
16 Ciaran MCCARTHY 00:21:21 221 Master Men (16) M40 (6) Raheny Shamrock A.C.
23 Malcolm MCDONNELL 00:21:35 339 Master Men (23) M40 (7) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
26 Fergal WHITTY 00:21:38 167 Master Men (26) M40 (8) Donore Harriers M35a
28 Pat FOLEY 00:21:46 355 Master Men (28) M40 (9) Croghan A.C.
29 Ciaran O'DWYER 00:21:47 308 Master Men (29) M40 (10) Dunshaughlin A.C.
30 Fergal SWAINE 00:21:49 165 Master Men (30) M40 (11) Donore Harriers M35a
31 Allan O'CONNOR 00:21:53 363 Master Men (31) M40 (12) United Striders
32 John MCGRATH 00:21:54 360 Master Men (32) M40 (13) United Striders
33 Gerard GAVIN 00:21:55 337 Master Men (33) M40 (14) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
36 Riobaird MILLER 00:22:00 57 Master Men (35) M40 (15) Ballyfin A.C.
37 Michael MURPHY 00:22:01 330 Master Men (36) M40 (16) Ferbane A.C.
44 Catch GRENNAN 00:22:18 328 Master Men (41) M40 (17) Ferbane A.C.
49 Simon ALLEN 00:22:24 289 Master Men (44) M40 (18) North East Runners A.C.
52 Fergal ROCHE 00:22:34 164 Master Men (45) M40 (19) Donore Harriers M35a
55 Shane LARKIN 00:22:46 287 Master Men (47) M40 (20) Drogheda & District A.C.
56 Michael CUNNINGHAM 00:22:52 256 Master Men (48) M40 (21) Sportsworld RC
59 Derek TAYLOR 00:23:00 197 Master Men (49) M40 (22) Lucan Harriers
61 Justin MCKEEVER 00:23:03 272 Master Men (51) M40 (23) Sportsworld Rc-1
62 Andrew LINSLEY 00:23:04 317 Master Men (52) M40 (24) Trim A.C.
63 Alan DALTON 00:23:07 371 Master Men (53) M40 (25)
68 Darragh HANLEY 00:23:19 202 Master Men (56) M40 (26) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
74 Ray KENNY 00:23:28 372 Master Men (59) M40 (27)
77 00:23:31 373 Master Men (62) M40 (28)
84 Mark MCCANN 00:23:49 338 Master Men (67) M40 (29) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
85 David MCCANN 00:23:51 307 Master Men (68) M40 (30) Dunshaughlin A.C.
91 Rory FARRELL 00:24:08 388 Master Men (70) M40 (31) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
94 Alan KING 00:24:19 151 Master Men (71) M40 (32) Balbriggan & District Ac
97 Barry MULVHILL 00:24:27 248 Master Men (74) M40 (33) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
99 Denis MCCAUL 00:24:36 261 Master Men (76) M40 (34) Sportsworld RC

105 Glen FINLAY 00:25:01 389 Master Men (81) M40 (35) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
122 Noel CONWAY 00:25:47 169 Master Men (92) M40 (36) Donore Harriers M35b
125 Stephen GRIFFIN 00:25:53 298 Master Men (93) M40 (37) Dunboyne A.C.
126 Ian REDICAN 00:26:01 176 Master Men (94) M40 (38) Donore Harriers M35b
134 Leslie BUCKLEY 00:26:42 383 Master Men (98) M40 (39) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
136 Brian CONWAY 00:26:47 268 Master Men (100) M40 (40) Sportsworld Rc-1
138 Jason MURRAY 00:27:03 205 Master Men (101) M40 (41) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
142 Ben WHITE 00:27:40 311 Master Men (103) M40 (42) Navan A.C.
144 Adrian LANIGAN 00:27:59 260 Master Men (104) M40 (43) Sportsworld RC
145 Aidan CURRAN 00:28:05 269 Master Men (105) M40 (44) Sportsworld Rc-1
147 Paul DALY 00:28:35 71 Master Men (106) M40 (45) Navan A.C.
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M45
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

2 Shane O'NEILL 00:20:30 249 Master Men (2) M45 (1) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
5 Tony O'REIILY 00:20:46 80 Master Men (5) M45 (2) Poartlaosie A.C

10 Niall LYNCH 00:20:57 162 Master Men (10) M45 (3) Donore Harriers M35a
19 Sean MURPHY 00:21:26 318 Master Men (19) M45 (4) Trim A.C.
21 Des TREMBLE 00:21:34 166 Master Men (21) M45 (5) Donore Harriers M35a
69 Andrew WILSON 00:23:21 168 Master Men (57) M45 (6) Donore Harriers M35a
75 Decky MADDEN 00:23:29 329 Master Men (60) M45 (7) Ferbane A.C.
76 Liam BYRNE 00:23:30 283 Master Men (61) M45 (8) St Abbans A.C
79 Mel HILLIARD 00:23:36 203 Master Men (63) M45 (9) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
80 Declan BOLTON 00:23:40 199 Master Men (64) M45 (10) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
81 Adrian CURLEY 00:23:41 386 Master Men (65) M45 (11) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
96 Daniel DELANEY 00:24:23 313 Master Men (73) M45 (12) Star of the Sea A.C.
98 James CARTON 00:24:29 334 Master Men (75) M45 (13) Mullingar Harriers A.C.

102 Paul KELLY 00:24:56 376 Master Men (79) M45 (14)
106 Johnny DWYER 00:25:03 257 Master Men (82) M45 (15) Sportsworld RC
107 Charni PUREWAL 00:25:04 154 Master Men (83) M45 (16) Balbriggan & District Ac
111 Mark WOODGER 00:25:19 207 Master Men (84) M45 (17) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
118 Stephen BATESON 00:25:33 302 Master Men (88) M45 (18) Dunshaughlin A.C.
119 Alan HYNES 00:25:34 270 Master Men (89) M45 (19) Sportsworld Rc-1
121 Leonard OWENS 00:25:44 396 Master Men (91) M45 (20) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
129 Peter KNAGGS 00:26:19 259 Master Men (95) M45 (21) Sportsworld RC
130 Bobby O'DONOGHUE 00:26:23 395 Master Men (96) M45 (22) Tullamore Harriers A.C.
131 Desmond GILL 00:26:25 172 Master Men (97) M45 (23) Donore Harriers M35b
135 Jose CHAPA 00:26:46 254 Master Men (99) M45 (24) Sportsworld RC
141 Noel LYNAM 00:27:35 271 Master Men (102) M45 (25) Sportsworld Rc-1
155 Paul BALFE 00:30:58 183 Master Men (110) M45 (26) Liffey Valley A.C.

M50
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

17 Pat MALONE 00:21:23 279 Master Men (17) M50 (1) Newbridge Athletic Club
24 Aengus BURKE 00:21:35 60 Master Men (24) M50 (2) Poartlaosie A.C
35 Ted FLANNELLY 00:21:59 364 Master Men O/50 (1) M50 (3) United Striders A.C. O/50
40 Tom MCGRATH 00:22:08 345 Master Men O/50 (2) M50 (4) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
48 Eddie NEWMAN 00:22:22 348 Master Men O/50 (5) M50 (5) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
50 Eanna GOWRAN 00:22:26 391 Master Men O/50 (6) M50 (6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
54 Christopher DONEGAN 00:22:46 387 Master Men O/50 (8) M50 (7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
57 Pat O'CALLAGHAN 00:22:52 366 Master Men O/50 (9) M50 (8) United Striders A.C. O/50
66 Stephen FLAVIN 00:23:13 356 Master Men O/50 (11) M50 (9) Croghan A.C.
67 Donald QUINN 00:23:14 245 Master Men O/50 (12) M50 (10) Raheny Shamrock A.C. O/50
70 Brendan ABBOTT 00:23:23 382 Master Men O/50 (13) M50 (11) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
72 Kevin CLANCY 00:23:26 290 Master Men O/50 (14) M50 (12) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
73 Paddy DALY 00:23:27 342 Master Men O/50 (15) M50 (13) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
78 Paul QUINN 00:23:34 188 Master Men O/50 (16) M50 (14) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
82 Derek HUNTER 00:23:43 306 Master Men O/50 (17) M50 (15) Dunshaughlin A.C.
88 Anthony GILLEN 00:24:00 267 Master Men O/50 (19) M50 (16) Sportsworld RC O/50
90 Mel CARTHY 00:24:06 340 Master Men O/50 (21) M50 (17) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
92 Stephen NAUGHTON 00:24:15 347 Master Men O/50 (22) M50 (18) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
93 Tony DUNNE 00:24:19 187 Master Men O/50 (23) M50 (19) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50

100 Gerry BYRNE 00:24:43 194 Master Men (77) M50 (20) Lucan Harriers
103 Damon O'SHEA 00:24:57 158 Master Men O/50 (24) M50 (21) Balbriggan & District O/50
115 Noel KENNEDY 00:25:29 209 Master Men O/50 (29) M50 (22) Metro/St. Brigid'S A.C. O/50
117 Kevin BRAZIL 00:25:32 323 Master Men (87) M50 (23) Ferbane A.C.
123 Paul GINNELL 00:25:47 352 Master Men O/50 (31) M50 (24) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
124 Eddie MCGRATH 00:25:48 186 Master Men O/50 (32) M50 (25) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
127 Sean REYNOLDS 00:26:14 397 Master Men O/50 (33) M50 (26) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
139 David O'HARA 00:27:12 243 Master Men O/50 (38) M50 (27)
159 Conor O'REILLY 00:45:59 157 Master Men O/50 (48) M50 (28) Balbriggan & District O/50
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M55
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

47 Ger MOLONEY 00:22:20 357 Master Men O/50 (4) M55 (1) St. Pauls A.C.
58 Tom O'CONNOR 00:22:57 190 Master Men O/50 (10) M55 (2) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
86 Chris KEELING 00:23:56 155 Master Men O/50 (18) M55 (3) Balbriggan & District O/50
89 Tom CUDDY 00:24:06 252 Master Men O/50 (20) M55 (4) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50

108 Pat PAYNE 00:25:10 310 Master Men O/50 (25) M55 (5) Na Fianna A.C.
109 John MCHUGH 00:25:14 253 Master Men O/50 (26) M55 (6) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50
112 Michael GYGAX 00:25:21 237 Master Men O/50 (28) M55 (7) Raheny Shamrock A.C. O/50
116 Thomas BREHENY 00:25:31 189 Master Men O/50 (30) M55 (8) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
137 Martin REILLY 00:26:56 292 Master Men O/50 (37) M55 (9) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
143 Ciaran TOBIN 00:27:42 321 Master Men O/50 (40) M55 (10) Trim A.C. O/50
153 Brian CULLY 00:30:19 319 Master Men O/50 (44) M55 (11) Trim A.C. O/50
154 Greg DUGGAN 00:30:38 350 Master Men O/50 (45) M55 (12) Mullingar Harriers A.C.

M60
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

43 Martin MCDONALD 00:22:13 282 Master Men O/50 (3) M60 (1) Ballyroan Abbeyleix & District A.C
110 Terry CLARKE 00:25:15 251 Master Men O/50 (27) M60 (2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. O/50
128 Terry KAVANAGH 00:26:17 377 Master Men O/50 (34) M60 (3)
132 Andrew ROGERS 00:26:30 294 Master Men O/50 (35) M60 (4) St Peters
140 Conor COONEY 00:27:21 291 Master Men O/50 (39) M60 (5) Drogheda & District A.C. O/50
146 Pat MULDOON 00:28:19 346 Master Men O/50 (41) M60 (6) Mullingar Harriers A.C.

M65
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

133 John TODD 00:26:33 399 Master Men O/50 (36) M65 (1) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
148 Albert KEENAN 00:28:43 278 Master Men (107) M65 (2) Newbridge Athletic Club
149 Joe COOPER 00:28:57 192 Master Men O/50 (42) M65 (3) Liffey Valley A.C. O/50
158 Francis O'HAGAN 00:38:39 156 Master Men O/50 (47) M65 (4) Balbriggan & District O/50

M70
Place Name Time Bib Cat Age Cat Club

152 Sean MCMULLIN 00:29:51 351 Master Men O/50 (43) M70 (1) Mullingar Harriers A.C.
156 John MCCORMACK 00:31:26 280 Master Men (111) M70 (2) Newbridge Athletic Club
157 Jim LANGAN 00:34:34 392 Master Men O/50 (46) M70 (3) Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50
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